
Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf
Duisburg

  86
  80

  455
  300

Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach
Mülheim an der Ruhr

  87
  36

  321
  146

  40
  30

  155
  74

Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

  39
  21

  124
  84

  24
  61

  82
  200

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

  54
  45

  186
  287

Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

  47
  32

  269
  169

  70   236

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

  752
  504

 3 088
 1 941

  248  1 147

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen
Bonn

  28
  53

  139
  209

Köln
Leverkusen

Kreise

  176
  18

  597
  92

Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis
Euskirchen

  48
  44

  175
  165

  55
  30

  279
  90

Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

  33
  29

  140
  194

  35
  75

  157
  375

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

  624  2 612
  275
  349

 1 037
 1 575

  260
  152

  337
  210

  1
  4

  530
  515

  158
  81

  220
  100

  78
  36

  115
  53

–
  1

  596
  260

  1
  1

  255
  180

  52
  43

  82
  69

  32
  100

  52
  133

–
–

  215
  129

–
  2

  156
  363

  103
  165

  136
  218

–
  1

  248
  439

  150
  88

  209
  128

  117   186

–
  2

  399
  311

–   479

 1 615
  992

 2 248
 1 371

  623   877

  13
  10

 5 075
 3 199

  3  1 876

  73
  106

  97
  159

  1
–

  191
  245

  309
  42

  411
  68

  2
–

  848
  152

  103
  85

  126
  118

  149
  36

  202
  70

–
  1

  295
  247

–
  1

  393
  193

  71
  85

  108
  160

  74
  200

  116
  296

–
  1

  224
  269

  1
  2

  270
  515

 1 333  1 931
  530
  803

  735
 1 196

  9  3 842
  3
  6

 1 436
 2 406

  262
  242

  2
  1

–
  1

  253
  120

  2
–

  120
  77

  3
–

  1
–

  2
–

  94
  54

–
–

  74
  184

–
  3

–
–
–

  2

  113
  197

  1
–

–
–

  181
  137

–
–

  230   2

–
–

  1

 2 338
 1 480

  14
  11

  858   3

  7
  6
  1

  87
  112

–
  1

–
–

  388
  79

  8
–

  5
–

  133
  115

–
  1

  199
  95

  2
–

–
–

  2
–

  106
  126

–
  2

  121
  222

–
–

–
  1
–
–

 1 783   14
  666

 1 117
  9
  5

  8
  5
  3
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Noch: Eheschließungen, Geborene und Gestorbene im Februar 2009

Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

  17   62
  52
  41

  182
  180

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld

  46
  26

  241
  135

Recklinghausen
Steinfurt
Warendorf

  101
  54

  326
  283

  38   155

Reg.-Bez. Münster
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

  375
  110

 1 564
  424

  265  1 140

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld   65   198

Kreise
Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter

  63   243
  41
  18

  180
  89

Lippe
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

  55
  61

  204
  192

  37   206

Reg.-Bez. Detmold
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise

  340
  65

 1 312
  198

  275  1 114

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund

  53
  97

  221
  368

Hagen
Hamm
Herne

  31
  37

  129
  111

  29   95

Kreise
Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis

  57   186
  39
  63

  167
  257

Olpe
Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

  17
  40

  75
  151

  51
  69

  209
  200

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

  583  2 169
  247
  336

  924
 1 245

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

 2 674
 1 201

 10 745
 4 524

Kreise  1 473  6 221

  33   48
  99
  92

  129
  130

–   135
  1
–

  276
  197

  130
  66

  192
  107

–
–

  269
  162

  167
  159

  238
  217

  78   125

  1
–

  647
  369

–   215

  824
  224

 1 186
  307

  600   879

  2
  1

 2 270
  608

  1  1 662

  98   154   1   323

  124   185
  109

  46
  142

  74

  1   337
  1
–

  234
  129

  102
  89

  153
  139

  102   150

–
–

  374
  318

–   206

  670
  98

  997
  154

  572   843

  3
  1

 1 921
  323

  2  1 598

  102
  182

  162
  258

–
  1

  383
  591

  66
  62

  86
  72

  43   72

–
  1

  184
  170

–   163

  84   125
  88

  135
  128
  211

–   385
–
–

  274
  414

  37
  88

  61
  123

  102
  102

  150
  140

–
–

  114
  267

–
–

  295
  378

 1 091  1 588
  455
  636

  650
  938

  2  3 618
  2
–

 1 491
 2 127

 5 533
 2 299

 7 950
 3 217

  29
  17

 16 726
 7 057

 3 234  4 733   12  9 669

  63 –
  116

  97
  1
–

–
–
–

  133
  75

  2
  1

  2
  1

  305
  172

–
  2

  106 –

–
–
–

 1 067
  276

  6
  1

  791   5

  3
–

  3

  130   2 –

  153 –
  121

  51
–
–

–
–
–

  148
  138

  1
–

  97 –

  1
–
–

  838
  130

  3
  2

  708   1

  1
–

  1

  197
  264

  1
  2

–
–

  80
  87

–
  1

  84 –

–
  1
–

  183   2
  119
  180

–
  3

–
–

  1
  58

  139
  1
–

  143
  177

–
–

–
–
–
–

 1 711   10
  712
  999

  4
  6

  2
  1
  1

 7 737
 3 264

  47
  27

  21
  12

 4 473   20   9
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